### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Leader Ventures, LLC		12/29/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DriveCam, Inc.
Street Address:	8911 Balboa Ave
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92123
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78965559	DRIVECAM
Serial Number:	78965527	DRIVECAM
Serial Number:	78965514	DRIVECAM
Serial Number:	78965479	DRIVECAM
Serial Number:	78965459	DRIVECAM TAKING RISK OUT OF DRIVING
Serial Number:	78965426	DRIVECAM TAKING RISK OUT OF DRIVING
Serial Number:	78965084	DRIVECAM
Serial Number:	77292164	RISKPREDICT
Serial Number:	77292130	RISKPREDICT
Serial Number:	77292152	RISKPREDICT
Serial Number:	77292144	RISKPREDICT
Serial Number:	77271332	RISKPREVENT
Serial Number:	77271357	RISKPREVENT
Serial Number:	77271348	RISKPREVENT

REEL: 004947 FRAME: 0977

900245003

Serial Number:	77271339	RISKPREVENT
Registration Number:	2643463	HINDSIGHT 20/20
Serial Number:	75762113	DRIVECAM
Serial Number:	75762111	I DRIVECAM

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4089732595

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 408-207-4763

Email: mhuang@ip-patent.com

Correspondent Name: Van Pelt, Yi & James LLP

Address Line 1: 10050 N. Foothill Blvd., Suite 200
Address Line 4: Cupertino, CALIFORNIA 95014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DRIV TRADEMARKS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lee Van Pelt
Signature:	/Lee Van Pelt/
Date:	01/23/2013

### Total Attachments: 4

source=DRIV Executed Leader Security Release#page1.tif source=DRIV Executed Leader Security Release#page2.tif source=DRIV Executed Leader Security Release#page3.tif source=DRIV Executed Leader Security Release#page4.tif

# RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN DRIVECAM, INC.

Leader Ventures, LLC ('Secured Party'), hereby releases its security interest in the intellectual property of DriveCam, Inc., including without limitation those copyrights, patents and trademarks listed on Exhibits A, B and C attached hereto, created by that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement by DriveCam, Inc. in favor of Secured Party executed on August 19, 2009.

Dated: 12/29/11

Leader Ventures, LLC

Name: Paber W Molke

Title: Managens Director

# EXHIBIT A

# Copyrights

Description	Registration Number	Registration Date
DRIVER RISK MANAGEMENT SERVICE OFFERING AND DEPLOYMENT DISCUSSION AUGUST 2007	TX6-828-329	09/11/2007
DRIVECAM TAKING RISK OUT OF DRIVING	TX6-880-704	10/09/2008
DRIVECAM TAKING RISK OUT OF DRIVING	TX6-882-933	10/17/2008

## EXHIBIT B

## Patents

Description	Patent/App. No.	File Date
Vehicle Data Recorder	6,389,340	05/14/2002
Vehicle Operator Performance Monitor Triggered by Detection of External Waves	6,449,540	09/10/2002
Vehicle Operator Performance Monitor with Enhanced Data Retrieval Capabilities	6,405,112	06/11/2002
Vehicle Event Data Recorder Including Validation of Output	6,718,239	04/06/2004
System and Method for Wireless Delivery of Event Data	7,536,457	05/19/2009
System and Method for Taking Risk Out of Driving	11/382,222	05/08/2006
System and Method for Reducing Driving Risk with Foresight	11/382,239	05/08/2006
System and Method for Multi-event Capture	11/566,539	12/04/2006
System and Method for Identifying Non-event Profiles	11/467,694	08/28/2006
System and Method for Reducing Driving Risk with Insight	11/382,328	05/09/2006
System and Method for Reducing Driving Risk with Hindsight	11/382,325	05/09/2006
Multiple Image Source Processing Apparatus and Method	11/467,486	08/25/2006
System and Method for Selective Review of Event Data	11/566,424	12/04/2006
Data Transfer System and Method	11/465,765	08/18/2006
Method and System for Tuning the Effect of Vehicle Characteristics on Risk Prediction	12/359,787	01/26/2009

## EXHIBIT C

### Trademarks

Description	Serial/Registration No.	File Date
DRIVECAM	78965559	08/31/2006
DRIVECAM	78965527	08/31/2006
DRIVECAM	78965514	08/31/2006
DRIVECAM	78965479	08/31/2006
DRIVECAM TAKING RISK OUT OF DRIVING	78965459	08/31/2006
DRIVECAM TAKING RISK OUT OF DRIVING	78965426	08/31/2006
DRIVECAM	78965084	08/31/2006
RISKPREDICT	77292164	09/28/2007
RISKPREDICT	77292130	09/28/2007
RISKPREDICT	77292152	09/28/2007
RISKPREDICT	77292144	09/28/2007
RISKPREVENT	77271332	09/04/2007
RISKPREVENT	77271357	09/04/2007
RISKPREVENT	77271348	09/04/2007
RISKPREVENT	77271339	09/04/2007
HINDSIGHT 20/20	2643463	10/29/2002
DRIVECAM	75762113	07/28/1999
I DRIVECAM	75762111	07/28/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 004947 FRAME: 0982

**RECORDED: 01/23/2013**